
2644 

Name 

Successful-continued 
Email Industries Ltd. 
Temperzone Ltd. 
Muller (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Temperzone Ltd. 
Temperzone Ltd. 

Successful 
Bakery Services Ltd. 

Name 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Location Licence 
Sought 

Auckland 152,000 
Auckland 4,000 
Auckland 12,000 
Auckland 4,000 
Auckland 4,000 

Tender No: 1624-Item Code: 84S80 
231 licence units. Initial allocation limited to $92,000 

Furnace Burners For Liquid Fuel, Etc 

Licence 
Received 

120,000 
4,000 

12,000 
4,000 
4,000 

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. $462,000Was Not Issued 

Tender No: 162S-Item Code: 84S8S 
199 licence units. Initial allocation limited to $74,000 

Industrial Furnaces & Ovens, Non-Electric 

Location 

Auckland 

Licence 
Sought 

370,000 

Licence 
Received 

370,000 
As Insufficient Bids Were Received, $28,000Was Not Issued 

Tender No: 1626-Item Code: 84595 
86 licence units. Initial allocation limited to $34,000 

Refrigerators & Refrigerating Equipment (Other Than Domestic) & Parts Thereof 

Name Location Licence Licence 
Sought Received 

Successful 
Patton Refrigeration Ltd. 
Wildridge & Sinclair Engineering Ltd. 
Muller (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Patton Refrigeration Ltd. 
Email Industries Ltd. 
Smiths Industries N.Z. Ltd. 
Patton Refrigeration Ltd. 
Patton Refrigeration Ltd. 
Patton Refrigeration Ltd. 
Patton Refrigeration Ltd. 
Motor House Camping Ltd. 
Patton Refrigeration Ltd. 
Unsuccessful 
Wildridge & Sinclair Engineering Ltd. 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Palmerston Nth 
Auckland 

Auckland 

2,000 
60,000 
60,000 
2,000 

170,000 
120,000 

2,000 
2,000 
2,000 

20,000 
2,000 

20,000 

20,000 

Tender No: 1627-Item Code: 84610 

2,000 
34,000 
34,000 
2,000 

34,000 
34,000 
2,000 
2,000 
2,000 

20,000 
2,000 
4,000 

0 

153 licence units. Initial allocation limited to $56,000 
Instantaneous Water Or Storage Heaters, Non-Electrical, Domestic 

Name 

Successful 
C. Sullivan m.Z.) Ltd. 
C. Sullivan .Z.) Ltd. 
C. Sullivan .Z.) Ltd. 

Name 

Successful 

Location Licence Licence 
Sought Received 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 

120,000 
60,000 
98,000 

120,000 
60,000 
98,000 

As Insufficient Bids Were Received, $28,000Was Not Issued 

Tender No: 1628-Item Code: 84613 
301 licence units. Initial allocation limited to $120,000 

Pasteurisers & Dairy Coolers 

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. $602,000Was Not Issued 

Tender No: 1629-Item Code: 84616 
110 licence units. Initial allocation limited to $44,000 

Machinery,Plant & Similar Lab Equipment,Etc. 

Location Licence 
Sought 

Licence 
Received 

The York Division A. & T. Burt Mechanical Ltd. Auckland 
The York Division A. & T. Burt Mechanical Ltd. Auckland 
The York Division A. & T. Burt Mechanical Ltd. Auckland 
The York Division A. & T. Burt Mechanical Ltd. Auckland 

80,000 
30,000 
10,000 
10,000 

80,000 
30,000 
10,000 
10,000 

As Insufficient Bids Were Received, $90,000Was Not Issued 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

40.00 
21.00 
20.00 
11.00 
1.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

2.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

100.00 
80.00 
50.00 
50.00 
40.00 
21.00 
20.00 
10.00 
5.00 
1.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

18.00 
15.00 
10.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

60.00 
50.00 
30.00 
0.00 

No. 118 

Premium 

2,400.00 
42.00 

120.00 
22.00 
2.00 

Premium 

0.00 

Premium 

100.00 
1,360.00 

850.00 
50.00 

680.00 
357.00 
20.00 
10.00 
5.00 

10.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

Premium 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Premium 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 


