Name Successful—continued	Location	Licence Sought	Licence Received	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
Email Industries Ltd. Temperzone Ltd. Muller (N.Z.) Ltd. Temperzone Ltd. Temperzone Ltd.	Auckland	152,000	120,000	40.00	2,400.00
	Auckland	4,000	4,000	21.00	42.00
	Auckland	12,000	12,000	20.00	120.00
	Auckland	4,000	4,000	11.00	22.00
	Auckland	4,000	4,000	1.00	2.00

### Tender No: 1624-Item Code: 84580

231 licence units. Initial allocation limited to \$92,000

Furnace Burners For Liquid Fuel, Etc

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. \$462,000 Was Not Issued

## Tender No: 1625—Item Code: 84585

199 licence units. Initial allocation limited to \$74,000

Industrial Furnaces & Ovens, Non-Electric

	Name	Location	Licence Sought	Licence Received	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
Successful			_			
Bakery Services Ltd	•	Auckland	370,000	370,000	2.00	0.00
		As Insufficient Rids Were Peceiver	4 \$28 000 Was Not Iss	med		

#### Tender No: 1626-Item Code: 84595

86 licence units. Initial allocation limited to \$34,000

Refrigerators & Refrigerating Equipment (Other Than Domestic) & Parts Thereof

Name	Location	Licence Sought	Licence Received	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
Successful					
Patton Refrigeration Ltd.	Auckland	2,000	2,000	100.00	100.00
Wildridge & Sinclair Engineering Ltd.	Auckland	60,000	34,000	80.00	1,360.00
Muller (N.Z.) Ltd.	Auckland	60,000	34,000	50.00	850.00
Patton Refrigeration Ltd.	Auckland	2,000	2,000	50.00	50.00
Email Industries Ltd.	Auckland	170,000	34,000	40.00	680.00
Smiths Industries N.Z. Ltd.	Wellington	120,000	34,000	21.00	357.00
Patton Refrigeration Ltd.	Auckland	2,000	2,000	20.00	20.00
Patton Refrigeration Ltd.	Auckland	2,000	2,000	10.00	10.00
Patton Refrigeration Ltd.	Auckland	2,000	2,000	5.00	5.00
Patton Refrigeration Ltd.	Auckland	20,000	20,000	1.00	10.00
Motor House Camping Ltd.	Palmerston Nth	2,000	2,000	0.00	0.00
Patton Refrigeration Ltd.	Auckland	20,000	4,000	0.00	0.00
Unsuccessful					
Wildridge & Sinclair Engineering Ltd.	Auckland	20,000	0	0.00	0.00

### Tender No: 1627-Item Code: 84610

153 licence units. Initial allocation limited to \$56,000

Instantaneous Water Or Storage Heaters, Non-Electrical, Domestic

Name	Location	Licence Sought	Licence Received	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
Successful					
C. Sullivan (N.Z.) Ltd. C. Sullivan (N.Z.) Ltd. C. Sullivan (N.Z.) Ltd.	Auckland Auckland Auckland	120,000 60,000 98,000	120,000 60,000 98,000	18.00 15.00 10.00	0.00 0.00 0.00
As Insufficient Bids Were Received, \$28,000 Was Not Issued					

## Tender No: 1628—Item Code: 84613

301 licence units. Initial allocation limited to \$120,000

Pasteurisers & Dairy Coolers

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. \$602,000 Was Not Issued

# Tender No: 1629—Item Code: 84616

110 licence units. Initial allocation limited to \$44,000

Machinery, Plant & Similar Lab Equipment, Etc.

Name	Location		Licence Sought	Licence Received	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
Successful						
The York Division A. & T. Burt Mechanical Ltd.	Auckland		80,000	80,000	60.00	0.00
The York Division A. & T. Burt Mechanical Ltd.	Auckland		30,000	30,000	50.00	0.00
The York Division A. & T. Burt Mechanical Ltd.	Auckland		10,000	10,000	30.00	0.00
The York Division A. & T. Burt Mechanical Ltd.	Auckland		10,000	10,000	0.00	0.00

As Insufficient Bids Were Received, \$90,000 Was Not Issued